A message from Joel W. Mike, Mayor, Village of Mount Morris

Thank you for visiting the Village of Mount Morris website. We are proud of our Village's unique charm and our Main Street's renaissance as we enter the next chapter of our community. We enjoy sharing information about our Village with the community and our visitors.

The Village of Mount Morris is located in Livingston County and is the North entrance to Letchworth State Park. We are centrally located in western New York less than one hour from Rochester and Buffalo with great accommodations for a small Village. We are an ideal location for both vacationers and businesses located on New York State Route 36, the GPS bypass between interstate 390 exits 6 & 7 and the New York State Thruway at Batavia.

Mount Morris is the birthplace of Francis Bellamy the author of the Pledge of Allegiance, the home of the New Deal Art Gallery and the General William Mills Mansion listed on the National Registry of Historic Places. The community has currently positioned itself as an antiquing and tourism destination with more changes coming in the future. The community contains the outdoor venues that make it a memorable outdoor experience with locations for camping, biking, hiking and kayaking with Letchworth State Park voted in a 2015 USA Today Reader Poll as the Best State Park in the United States and 2017 Best Attraction in New York State. We also now have The Genesee Valley Greenway State Park, a scenic and challenging portion of the New York State Finger lakes Trail and our Genesee River Boat Launch.

The community has a dedicated local Village Police Department and Volunteer Fire Department, both excellent at maintaining safety.

Please browse our new website, especially our Things To Do section, and familiarize yourself with The Village of Mount Morris. We are a welcoming community that encourages you to visit here, to live here, and to open your business here.